B9 HTH 201943 A
1671—1815(2019)007-0245-06

(2 S 5

Science Technology and Engineering (© 2019 Sci. Tech. Engre.

Vol. 19 No.7 Mar. 2019

N
)

5T R

UM DGR, x| i, B8, ETAFRKEMALRGEREN]. BEEHARS TR, 2019, 19(7) : 245250

Lin Qinghai, Liu Wei, Wang Lichao. Bus system scheduling based on survival decision method[J]. Science Technology and Engineering,

2019, 19(7) ; 245-250

BT HEAFRIE N A 28 R G

mEdE

/f%l* iiﬁz

(B R3S IB B, TP 400074 ; B st 23 it R K2 R Be” , fE et 211106)

i B RTARAREERERMCEARRAN - EENE , MAE R RBENEBATT RN R EALARE RS E
WA NRERAESAF2HUA-LRIRA, AREER LR ERRLKRGAE R KKK £G4 % B 24T,
REAXRZAGHTEEMAR RGBS AT, MEIARINER RS ARFHRNAE Y, ZEERTERRE FHE
B KA RBERER RRANES AR, EEFARENER LERBE LRI RBITER A AR EHN A LA
EHA, BXEFHSEBEREARBEBNPMKARRRNEFRS, HEGX G TAALAREHE AR A ER H# TR

ERHTe EREART EANRAZAARAEEAARAEENE L,

Kol AXARE BRRLEAREWAE  LHEE
rhpE RS U491 15 SCHRbRERDS A

N 2RI TIT A8 3 1 R 2, e 2O
MIESS I kRN A8, IR ki sc B i3 .
SV BRI A58 TAE R A% O, i i b i
3EEE RS KT T B2 — 2500 5y 5 4 i
ONAERJE HR B 0 TR, R S N R A i
ERR ., DR B 521500 3 AR A
SN SCIEH 1B AT A SRR . S A S
(OEERL W 2 0 7 N (119 4 R N N
KA R A, To i e I B b e ok X S 325
(9 T4E ., BIRTR B RIE A 22 U O 2B Wi s i T
T, (H TG T2 20728 B B3 9 32 5 50 4 5 )
el 18 B 1 B 5% 8 4R % %88 20, 2001 4F Huisman
U PR Y — o L R SR R TR B 45 4 B 1) A
8] i ) 50 ) B A B HEBE ) {81, 2003 4F Haghani
2502 — ol ok — > ELA R[] B 22 BN £14 357 i
[V Asf 2 At 4 40 %) B A0 w] B O B3 HE B 1) 8 1Y) 5 ko
2009 4, Eliiyi 2577 /v 28 7 —Fb X 4 98 B HE HE 314
A AR L) BAAS R HELE g b, L)
FTEN 236 8 R 25 ), 2012 4F Mazloumi 25 42
U T T o S 0 A S R B A AL R e TR
P S X 5 T B S R 2% 0 52 I A LR

>

o

2018 410 A 8 H | T S E A B LS A BR
N E AR S ZE TR (2017 KFKTOS ) %+ 1y

W—AEF A 8 PO (1993—) , I, DU, i AR FEIN N, B4 0F 58

H: . E-mail ;1042705007 @ qq. com,

THfEEE A LX) (1978—) I DU, IR A Bid . E-

mail ; newayl 19@ qq. com,

E TR R

(IRIFSY ,2005 4F W5 ) Sy T 30T 28 32 I BE AR A
IR F S 40 K1k AT 0 LR 5 B S, P S0 RS
20T e Sy T g A i) ) B B R R, T R
() ST AR R Al 1932 78 A o 2011 4F, P
M4 B T 5T MATLAB [ BP #2828 15 A58
TR EE R . 2016 4F B4R B i K
0 58 2 VAN O o, o 4% 9 B 7 S HEAT VR
2017 4F, % o 25" 4 1t 1k B R e 56 v 1 T A
AGV(ZH 5 S 4) A, #5717 AGV Bt iF
YRR 3 B ) BRI A o B A AL LR, b, 1
WL S AT E P L ",

3 3 % [ A A LA S i R e T A S Y
] UL, 75 BUAE 8 A5 8 b o 28068 1 T 6510 )5
HERIH AR B TN 3838 8 2 11 6078 B 51 15 42 4 3¢
HE 28 B 5350058 A RE A 58 R 1938 B
M TS R GAE SL PRz 8 i B 2032 B Z R i)
DRI 25 5 5 S S (0 S, R D B0 A7 (1 9 3 A5 780 7 25
7% B B B B R T 7 AR TE AL , M 3
JABE BG5S AN LB TR vk 5 B FUE AT 5,
RGN

PRI Yo 3k — [l 0, o S A FR A T R 8 1E 15
BTN E A TEE 0T, Bl — R B8 S 0
NS RSB TIRAS , RS SR A5 A T SE )
R IE 728 ik B35 N A B 0 2R B R A AR

1 ETEERRENBEERERARE
il il
A A7 PSR M AR A S E VTR AR



246 B2

AR

5 T R 19 %

NIRRT LI AEAAT RS, B8 e RGEAT Y
PRACHTIE AT AT ISR

BLICRE LR A7 PRI B9 25 B B3 I 5 7
P BEARGS &, FoP A S B A5 AR AR SR 1
(1 — BB FE AL 2, A0 B U 2 s —— A 3 RN 2
B AR B R —— & R AL AR S
Pk AT . AR R A SIE E AR
Gk 3 R A RN LR AR, Z745 20 BT B i 25
B OSSR S R BE R Z2 A TR ARG Bk 5
5SS A B A AR A B, KA S
Bl O T R IR
L1 EENEAfEE

TELTF RGN TR RAABR , 75 45l
AR — G P , 75 DRI R G IAAMN A% AE AL
BRRE g BRI A, 19 1) 52 2 22 T RO AR 0 10 o e A
FEPCSRATR T i RG2S PR UR 2 Bt
2R T RS LK B A A R A

DA i A A7 DR SRR R g BE R R, AR 22 55 R 40
A1 g A T 0 o T S A & I /N S 2 =
M e AR 2 IR R A S R G IEH
BT o TR AR AT DR SRR R A 2L A, A A B AL S
LR GERIVREE T 15, FerP Rl fh AR A7 S SR SRR 2y
FOARETY GRS T LA S AT
1.2 WHEEFHEEE

AR e B LRl AR Y, 2325 5 B AR T S R0 Y
e A T 1R] | J e I ] | 3] ok [ R 5 B2 A 58 4
R T AR by M RGBSR, 1
WA K (2) .

Ty =T, - T,
y =1-(4 =Ty)/Ty
a=1- (1, —1;)/Ty (1)
Ra
B="y
Ty = 2 Ty /n
v = Zy/n
(2)
a = Za/n
B = Zﬁm

Aoh, Ty TRFEAENS )5 T o — B 452
& AR A VA5 A I 4 5 Ty S B S 1 A 58 i
W IZ B AR IR — JE AT R T S (i il 5y hy
JEV e B I AT S 5 g by — i et B I 5 A 58 26 4 R o

B[] - 257 AT 4 8 5 o SR 80l I T 58 5 o Sy — s I
BN A 20 5 5 0 2] 3l B[R] - X T8 825 B O 8 38
2R B BN A S - B 3% %
T, RFEE BRSO M 4 n I R) 55 T, o %45
Fe N AL LA AR A IS ) 55 ¢, A S S i
FETEV GRS I) 5 0y Sk SI2 B 380 3l B 2205 05 Ay RO 2 8103l B
Z);Ra Ry B2 8 % NEG H R bR fE 4%
NEL
HRAI L b 1) A A7 3 AR R A, 25 G AR O SC
R R JLSE SBT3 A AR RO R R
HATRRE K
Ty = 6 min
y < 90%
a <90%
B = 80%
B AL RGERLIRIEE  HXT RG AR AL
PR HFE LR 1,

x1 RGEEFRIRTHER

Table 1 The determination of system survival and

(3)

invalidation state

AR R B X AR A
<I AEyea
=2 KB

1.3 HMERGHFRELARKEE

AR VeI SR AT, 255 7% TR L SRS b 1Y
INTSE R B N REE SR R R A R 5L
FIRARAR A . PRI (4) KK (5) .

Paf—.—T
= @
D = nC (5)

K, Pay, by S W T 5 i o 5 5 0 Sk e 06 T T 2%
T T B I R B AR R AL 0.8 ~ 1. 250 M A E
B4 LB, — AT 1.5 ~2 Z ) C A ZEMEL
D Jy2 5 AN%K .

1.4 BB EHFRER

AR E I FE R Y | 235525 I it it S
W AT Gy RGN B GUR G SR E A R S
PR PR R, TEILA(6) ~ 2 (10)
Pa, - Pa,
M STy (6)
Ly /v
Ao = %T—j (7)
Gy = k(xp,) (8)
Lva = h(wyy,) (9)
Tow = 8(2p,) (10)



7 34 i PRI, 55 < i T A AR R SRE I A 38 R GE M EE 247

T, mp, J U R AL 5 W F K Pay R %6 Ui 98 728 IS
BN Pa, 73 IE L TG W NEG N, 3ETH
PHEEXS A S L 18T B R Ly R HESE
AR B BB vy R 2R AR S S K BR B 58
BT T 3 0 S B GURDESE I K v W%
TR DL 88 70 AT R D Dy 50 BB AT
AR B 2 o SR R A B A R AT HE
NITE—Z IR, R 0, 1 SRR ARORS HA TR
0.3, <0.3 B A FETH 1,5 n,, <
-0.3 5 np, > 0.3 i, HAEER RN 055 0<
Ao <0.05 B, HAEME LR H 1,24 Ag,, >0.05
I, HHE R R A O,

HRAE AR 0 (8, X R GE i AR AF R R A T
FIWT , a0 TP ST A —Fh AR I A A A
THEANZRGRA . EL(FR2): mp, + Ag, +
Do + Ly + Tow = S B, RELTE; p, + Ae +
Do +ven + Toiy # 5 B, REGERAL

R2 BREERAEERIEIRE

Table 2 The defined value of inertia and

the corresponding state

WEAR A XRLRES(E) e DOIVESE BTN
-0.3<%,,<0.3 1 A
MPa < =038 np, >0.3 0 P e
0<\,, <0.05 1 KA
Acon Acoy >0.05 0 4234
) Hh 8y 1 A
o Bl 0 53k
B1T 1 HAf
Eren s 0 e
IEH 1 A7
o 2% 0 ik

1.5 HELRHEEEE

AR LA Sl AR DL K 2 SRASERD, X 2R 458
WA AERRCR ST LR I E o FOIREE 477 3R
NSRRI L B HIE RS, Al
PARIGE , A TR E AR AT HPIRS TR A R
GERPIRZS A HNE I AAE , 5 W9 R

K3 ARAFEFRBIREGEHE
Table 3 Comprehensive judgment table of survival and

invalidation state of public transportation system

g RE1 R&2 RE3 R4
H B S A S S L L
PP TR A S L S L
RELEEHE S L L L

RGN IRBCRAS IR LA _E 9 75500 25 B 5%
5 SE IS R A ST AR AR A A B AR

SR ST AR N (1) &K (12)
B, =A -A(a+B+v)/3 (11)
Bl
T, Ty (1)
HRE T 24 o ke s 7 v AR A = (13) ~ 28
(14)
B, = A, _Az(l _771’,1) + (1 = Aew) /2 (13)

+ k(apg) + h(xy,,) +s(ap)

(14)

TEME G A" BTG OU T, X W AL AR

TR R — AR A QAN e D 9 7 58, L H B e
nC(15) , AR AT R (16)

P S
P /(Ty + Ty)

minZ = (B;,C;,P;) (15)
B, e (B,,B,)
s.t. {C e (C,,C,) (16)

C,=P,,i=1,2

2o, A, WL B S N SEIE IR B, MR B A A7
KB IIEK ; C, IR TR0 iz B B
ORI K32 5 Ty SR R 2RI 3 P, A0 A28 B 5B
Ty, FF4 BAAR R A i) , 1A B 60 min,

2 LHIEIE

PIEEA H (TAEH) WiV 5T 803 5720
SR AR R W 1 32 75 S A T A AT BRAIE
2.1 AXFERESBRAEGILITE

ZPAA G, LT AT 5 1 639 4,
B EREIA 1130 8, ik XA sgE &R
Gr B S R E Lo 1,45, 29 1.5, Hirp
803 S /A58 20 Wi 4B EHER R 9, BHER A
180( % 4) .,

UL B ST 803 50 A8 £ 6 2 3 51 5 7R 0l
BeE HLFlE R 1.5, MRPE A 4405 22 HE i 2 %
2590 5y 55 AL B LA T 1.5 ~ 2 Z IR, SR
AN—ZE L e = N 45X B A 42 N A A 7. 1IX
WIFR & 7 2 RE RE A 6 K2 1% 7T 803 5/ 38 4k I HRL
P A RE % PR A B T R AL % e 2 i s B0 o a2
AU
2.2 EGHSEBTHERETRESHE

AU £ LTI 803 5 /A Sk R s B K
P TR B 32 B8 X Ty vy v Tl B S S8
PEATHE, 4563 1,3 R (3) B A sh SRR
SBHHEIMNFES FiR,

A2 5 AL R (3) AN 3 A~ (>2 1Y),
WE A7 S AR mT H) 5, JH A H Y R LT
803 SN LR I W32 E A TR BUIRES



248 B R 5 T 0K 19 %
x4 PAEANEH 803 SANLKETIEIEEHE N 5T 803 SR ks B iR e A A A gE A1t

Table 4 The morning peak operating data of

No. 803 bus line in Yiwu on survey day

B LhRE BUER RESM FE OFE
shRfIE] SRR BER/ming AR AR
TR 08:00:00 08:00:00 6 15 0
TR 08:04:45 08:03:00 4 17 10
H KA A 08:07:15 08:06:00 4 16 8
JN A IRAER /R 24 08:11:32 08:09:00 6 18 9
i 08:17:45 08:12:00 8 15 10
FHE—/NX 08:22.03 08:15:00 7 17 11
FHE =/NX 08:26:13 08:18:00 6 12 13
KR 08:30:36 08:21:00 7 15 10
PALEE 08:33:02 08:24:00 5 17 8
KRAL 08:36:32 08:27:00 4 19 7
AN 08:39:13 08:30:00 5 13 6
o il 08:42:23 083300 7 9 9
AR A 08:46:42 08:36:00 6 11 5
i Y5 08:50:13 08:39:00 5 12 13
Yk 08:54:31 084200 6 14 7
78 08:58:23 08:45:00 5 6 18
TE KR ZEIR 09:02:47 08:48:00 7 3 15
Y EYdER 09:05:36 08:51:00 6 9 16
fa] 09:09:14 085400 4 6 19
Kk 09:13:27 08:57:00 6 0 20

T8 — 30 R DR - 5K 12 m, WUE BN 80 N g
Wi 29 1 800, F 07:00 ~08:00 2 [A] % i it th 1 200 i %
1 800, = BE4E A K0l MV g 75 B B 30 5 5 380 v 2 W O ke BE i B AE
P PIGKSE 500 m, 3817 8 km-h ™',

RS EEITSRESHHIE
Table 5 Survival dynamic model parameter determination
e VA R R
Ty /min 6 vV
v/% 71.93 vV
/% 83.53 Vi
B/% 74.93 x

2.3 RGEARFFEHE
HEAFEN SRR, ST 803 558 Sk B 17
SRR 2 TR 1.5 ik T
Sty Ay R A /N T 2 %
FARER, s @ 5E N 1.2 K Pay, 7€ 1 800,
WHAEIRAR (13) - (14) A1 ¢ = Eoile
1.2 x 1800 x 57

80 x 60
A

Y1 571 803 B S e TR AR
WRLHOKT., e T o 32 250 T DL 1R 1
SO 0 A A 2 )
2.4 BT TS AT RAHE

LR A 0 SR 5 M X %

=254, D =nC = 1.5 x25 =38

ST o MRS PEAE FH H 2 fE B 0T AR 25 E 4%
ZIRAIXROIRE, G5 RIE LR 6,

®6 FEHANET 803 SAXKBEARFMN MK
Table 6 The state corresponding to each constraint

condition of No. 803 bus line in Yiwu on survey day

B MR () FIEM AR
Npa/ % 33 0 R
Aew/ % 6.58 0 4eik
D £ 0 KR
{en Bf7 1 AT
This EH 1 HAf
G55 14 XG2S R A ) 5, BEAS mp, +

Acow + O + Lyen + Toie = 2 # 5, AR EL) gopsi Al
RGN R RCRES o
2.5 ZRHEE
X RGEHE AR R BOR S HEAT B FIE , ih 2.2
T 2.4 3BT AT A, AR A Sl SRR 2 TROA
TUHRHNE P A H 2K S 1T 803 5 A AT LR - g U6
1B EAL T RBORS  MZRE R E N RBRAE (R T) .
®7 BAEBXEH 803 SAZEKETETERS
Table 7 The morning peak operating condition of

No. 803 bus line in Yiwu on survey day

i R
A SR L
B 2 AR L
WL S HIE L

FE T RAR I B Y P P o S ] 9 PR AR ) e
TR B R GV AT

MR ARR [ 50 (1) ~30(12) ], HA5
fRANAC 4% B, =42 PE, 2550 R € =4 %,

RRIGELA A X (13) ~ K (14) ], 5555
fRANIC G- %K B, =36 P, 255 % €, =6 4,

458 B AR R B R A, 545 B, = 36 BE,
B, =4 i, P, =4 %, NI EARGEEG X 51l 803 5
NS B A 15 A A, A B 32 1) Al
b ANTE 4 ARG 4 A M 36 BEAIK,
T TIE 58 B BE A2 1Y 3z 8 BE U A2 26 0 e 7 110

S5 LT 803 SN AT BN S A A B
Y EBR  25 4, 25 5 5% E £ AR R BR O 38 A
PRI AR A S5 T 803 5 23 52 4k i R 48 BTt B 1) 1)
RO, T SR IO 22 B % — 44 B IO X [R5 22 e 7%
BB T A 2S Bk, DT PRAIEZR i 2R S 45 AR



7 34

PR, 45 B TAEAF SRR I A S R LR L

249

. FPERRE T 0 T B AR B R ST S0
S 5 20 R, W T S 45 5
AR ARSI T I B, DR 58 5635 171
PR

3 i

T BER A AT PR X A S A ) I L J O
THARAESE R BIEHE T .

(1) ZEAFRIE A% DI H E — D R Gl 25
MAAT RBOIRAS , IR MO AR A7 R SE T I VRO
TR, I LA A Al A S A A 2 38 S 8] A6
T o AR A A7 R 1) LR AT 2 AR T S 1B P 24 TS
TIXSSEIF I8 B B8 52 R GRS E , SR J5 Al
A TE AR5 P ISOHE— 20 B I BE D SE AR AL o

(2) T T v B, LUE N AN A S G 52
9 DI RE IS o - R D A R S N R 5 |
ABVASS ARG 2 B 5 (Y iz 5 R, — 5 B R
BB T S A 5 2 Bl % R R £ A K, O — T Tl
TEFE ARG I HE I, FAE N 3298 8 R G IR 2%
T

(3) FE2A B Z GERY I JEE v 51 AR Bl JEE 9 HE
&, I AL BT 234, SE BRI BB Sh IR 5 | A5
SIS I EEARBHAT B, o 28 58 4R 0 5 72 Bk 63 4 36 [ 9
BEREIN T ARG, S A 2 A 3808 ' R SR
FEME

& % x Wt

1 Huisman D, Freling R, Wagelmans A P M. A dynamic approach to
vehicle scheduling[ J]. Erim Report, 2001,35:1-19

2 Haghani A, Banihashemi M, Chiang K H. A comparative analysis of
bus transit vehicle scheduling models[ J]. Transportation Research
Part B, 2003, 37(4) : 301-322

3 Eliyi D T, Omek A, Karakiitik S S. A vehicle scheduling problem
with fixed trips and time limitations[ J]. International Journal of Pro-
duction Economics, 2009, 117(1): 150-161

4 Mazloumi E, Mesbah M, Ceder A, et al. Efficient transit schedule
design of timing points: A comparison of ant colony and genetic algo-
rithms[ J]. Transportation Research Part B Methodological , 2012, 46
(1):217-234

5 OBR 35 WA BRI [T]. R Bk TR, 2005, 30
(2):162-164
Chen Fang. Study on model for bus dispatching[ J]. Journal of Cen-
tral South Highway Engineering ,2005, 30(2) : 162-164

6 INCHEL, RO, FTRES AP R ER R LT].
WAL Tl K244, 2007, 36(2) : 89-93
Sun Wenxia, Song Ti, Qiao Guohui. Study on departing time interval
control of bus dispatching[ J]. Journal of Hebei University of Tech-
nology, 2007, 36(2) : 89-93

7 INERE, JRACE. BET Matlab B BP B2 LK 7R 2N 52 ZE R BE o

15

16

MR ]. RO T i (L B 5 TR , 2011, 35
(3): 599-602
Sun Jingyi, Su Youfu. Application of BP neural network based on
matlab in public transport scheduling[ J]. Journal of Wuhan Universi-
ty of Technology ( Transportation Science and Engineering Edition) ,
2011, 35(3) : 599-602
& O, B AT BTN RO G RIE T ELT].
SISk TG H R, 2016, 14(1) : 49-52
Yu Wei, Feng Yong. Gray clustering analysis for bus scheduling
scheme evaluation[ J]. Journal of Transportation Engineering and In-
formation, 2016, 14(1) : 49-52
v , BT, XIAEBR. UL RBI R RS E L 351 S 4
PR )], BEHOR S TR, 2017, 17(15) : 8490
Luo Xin, He Qianhua, Liu Huazhu. Application of multiple automa-
ted guided vehicles scheduling problems based on the optimal fuzzy
decision algorithm[ J]. Science Technology and Engineering, 2017,
17(15) : 8490
NI SRR A S BE P N IR L) ] LR,
2005, 31(13): 29-31
Tong Gang. Application study of genetic algorithm on bus scheduling
[J]. Computer Engineering , 2005, 31(13) ; 29-31
T I B R AE A N LT ). MR,
2017, 40(5) : 101-106
Wei Shangcheng. Application of public traffic scheduling based crit-
icality-genetic algorithm [ J]. Logistics Sci-Tech, 2017, 40 (5):
101-106
o B SETROME AR MR B A S E R M D], T
AR ST REE, 2016
Ma Yue.
algorithms[ D]. Hohhot; Inner Mongolia University, 2016
T, EEdr. R AR DR AL AT R SRR [T
ARG TRINE 5528, 2004, 24(7) : 5358

Ye Mingque, Wang Huanchen. Heavy evolution and strategy of

An intelligent bus dispatch system based on fuzzy genetic

quality viable decision [ J]. Systems Engineering-Theory & Prac-
tice, 2004, 24(7) : 53-58

B, PEE, Rk Sl AT S D ] i e 45 S5
RyFER[T]. GAEBHM AL TRSFER, 2015, 15(3):
190-195

Lv Shen, Tao Liuyang, Mo Yikui. Level of service classification and
quantification for bus wailing time on commuting trip[ J]. Journal of
Transportation Systems Engineering and Information Technology,
2015, 15(3) : 190-195

it BRagiil, BREF. ST O 5 R R0 sk i [a] m] S
Jiik[Cl/7 2012 T MR AFE 2B SCOE. dEnt: T
R4, 2012 19

Chen Zhengrong, Chen Xuewu, Chen Suping. Reliability analysis
method of arrival time of city bus[ C]// Annual National Planning
Conference Vol. 2012. Beijing: China Association of City Planning,
2012, 19

X, BSOS S BE i R M ST LT ] 2
izhi TR S 15 AR, 2008, 6(4) : 104-109

Liu Huan, Li Wenquan. Research on passenger load rate in urban
transit dispatching[ J]. Journal of Traffic and Transportation Engi-
neering, 2008, 6(4) : 104-109



250 B R 5 T 0K 19 %

Bus System Scheduling Based on Survival Decision Method

LIN Qing-hai', LIU Wei'*, WANG Li-chao’
(College of Traffic & Transportation, Chongqing Jiaotong University! , Chongging 400074, China;

College of Civil Aviation, Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics’, Nanjing 211106, China)

[ Abstract] Urban public transportation operation scheduling optimization is an important content of the bus opti-
mization, with the loss of the road network reliability and bus passenger flow volatility increases, as well as occurred
in the use of public transport in an emergency, ensuring the public transport system can still run better, guarantee
the survival state of the public transport system, and is the guarantee bus system reliability and the public transport
system service level of a major breakthrough. The linkage scheduling was introduced to the driver and transit vehi-
cle scheduling, considering the passenger mutations, traffic conditions, traffic congestion, traffic accidents, and
many factors such as the driver condition, will the driver and the linkage of the bus scheduling combined with real-
time scheduling, on the basis of the survival of decision on the basis of the above factors the pilot and the system
bus scheduling model is established, through the analysis of relevant indicators to judge the survival state of the
system. The results indicates that the method is of great significance to the scheduling of public transportation sys-
tem.

[ Key words] public transportation system driver and bus transportation scheduling real time scheduling

survival decision method



